
Platz Name Verein

Schülerinnen D
1 Eichberg, Sophie TSV Gaimersheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Willner, Antonie MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 25 25 25 20 111
3 Feifel, Nikita TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 17 20 25 13 88
4 Birk, Nadine MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 11 15 17 16 16 75
5 Hiebl, Johanna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 16 13 12 5 60
6 Heßlinger, Luisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 6 14 12 14 7 53
7 Muck, Franziska TSV Gaimersheim 3 5 17 6 10 41

Schüler D
1 Fichtner, Matthias TSV Gaimersheim 40 25 40 20 40 40 40 225
2 Graßl, Sebastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 17 40 25 40 25 164
3 Gürtner, Georg SV Aschbuch 25 20 25 25 14 20 14 129
4 Herker, Manuel SV Zuchering 5 13 11 16 17 17 15 89
5 Ostermann, Lukas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 12 15 12 15 15 13 82
6 Beckenbauer, David TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 1 16 15 11 16 1 15 74
7 Suppmayer, Marco TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 0 5 8 7 15 4 12 51
8 Winkler, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 4 6 9 3 11 8 46
9 Pegelhoff, Felix MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 2 5 6 5 13 4 35
10 Schmidl, Yannik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 6 3 14 5 28
11 Beck, Hubert LC Aichach 0 7 2 8 7 24

Schülerinnen C
1 Schläfer, Tamara TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Then, Susanne DJK Ingolstadt 17 25 25 20 40 25 40 175
3 Halbleib, Julia SV Wettstetten 20 15 40 17 20 25 137
4 Adler-Baumann, Lucia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 20 25 16 17 20 123
5 Weidenhiller, Alica TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 16 16 17 20 15 100
6 Dittenhauser, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 11 12 9 14 13 16 75

Schüler C
1 Ihring, Florian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Fichtner, Michael TSV Gaimersheim 25 40 40 25 25 25 25 20 180
3 Kopold, Maximilian SV Karlskron 11 20 17 40 20 13 121
4 Graßl, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 15 25 20 17 17 16 112
5 Dirksen, Cornelius DJK Ingolstadt 13 17 14 16 20 11 91
6 Förster, Quirin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 16 17 13 15 9 90
7 Margraf, Julian TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 11 15 16 14 16 15 90
8 Beck, Daniel LC Aichach 12 20 17 11 20 80
9 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 16 9 3 16 16 14 74
10 Hackner, Stefan TSV Gaimersheim 15 13 13 13 4 58
11 Krieglmeier, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 5 10 12 7 42
12 Kuffer, Patrick TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 9 2 6 13 11 41
13 Staudacher, Matthias TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 6 3 7 8 13 37
14 Beckenbauer, Christopher TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 0 0 3 0 11 10 24
15 Herker, Julian DJK Ingolstadt 0 0 1 4 12 5 22
16 Schrödl, Friedrich SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 0 12 3 4 19

Schülerinnen B
1 Fichtner, Christina TSV Gaimersheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Weiß, Anja MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 20 17 25 25 25 127
3 Schrödl, Dorothea SC Delphin Ingolstadt 12 14 16 40 17 17 116
4 Schittler, Natascha MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 13 14 15 17 72
5 Furthmayr, Miriam MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 10 14 15 16 16 71
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Schüler B
1 Arnhold, Mario TSV Gaimersheim 40 25 40 25 40 40 25 210
2 Weiß, Stefan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 25 17 40 20 139
3 von Großmann, Lukas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 17 16 20 13 25 16 109
4 Dittenhauser, Daniel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 16 17 16 20 15 104

Schülerinnen A
1 Mayer, Julia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Kubiak, Melanie SV Buxheim 25 17 15 40 20 40 25 20 170
3 Rohrer, Magdalena SV Karlskron 40 20 20 25 25 130
4 Schittler, Vanessa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 12 13 25 20 17 104
5 Böhm, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 16 16 14 16 82
6 Pleier, Andrea MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 12 8 10 17 15 13 75
7 Stärk, Alexandra MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 7 14 17 15 69
8 Frauenhofer, Julia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 9 9 16 14 62

Schüler A
1 Grimmig, Tobias MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Breitenstein, Tommy MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 20 20 20 40 150
3 Götz, Andreas TSV Gaimersheim 20 20 15 25 25 40 16 17 147
4 von Großmann, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 17 17 17 25 17 25 118
5 Schäfer, Malte MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 8 14 17 16 69
6 Kuffer, Fabian TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 13 10 9 20 14 66

Jugend B W
1 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 40 25 25 40 40 25 195
2 Wehrfritz, Sandra MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 17 20 25 17 144

Jugend B M
1 Gesell, Christian DJK Schönfeld 40 40 40 25 20 40 205
2 Seemann, Martin TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 17 20 17 40 40 25 167
3 Riedlmüller, Thomas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 25 20 25 17 20 127
4 Weinberger, Martin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 16 14 16 16 15 93
5 Kraus, Martin SV Aschbuch 15 12 20 17 14 12 90

Jugend A W
Jugend A M

1 Badenbach, Andreas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Rochlitz, Daniel SV Kasing 40 25 20 40 25 150
3 Kraus, Andreas SV Aschbuch 20 20 20 25 25 17 127

Hauptklasse W
1 Heil, Evi MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Walter, Martina TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 16 25 20 17 25 40 155
3 Heinrich, Sonja 17 20 20 40 25 20 20 145
4 Franz, Steffi TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 15 20 16 16 17 101
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Hauptklasse M
1 Straßmair, Thomas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 25 40 185
2 Sailer, Michael TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 25 40 20 25 160
3 Rigotti, Roland TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 20 25 20 40 122
4 Schmidtner, Christian SV Kasing 12 15 40 17 15 15 114
5 Weiß, Stefan FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 17 17 25 20 17 96
6 Paul, Andreas SC Delphin Ingolstadt 20 16 13 16 20 85
7 Pilz, Simon TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 9 8 14 12 14 16 80
8 Schmidt, Bernhard 12 11 4 10 12 17 66
9 Demmer, Gerhard 10 4 2 16 13 11 11 65
10 Rauschendorfer, Ingo 0 12 9 10 14 45
11 Neumann, Andreas 8 6 5 15 8 42
12 Hackel, Roland SpVgg Hofstetten 14 2 3 8 7 34

W 30
1 Nixdorf, Birgit MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Prizibyllok, Ilka TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 25 20 25 16 136
3 Schlüter, Roswitha TSV Etting 16 14 14 17 16 20 97
4 Hofbauer, Andrea SV Oberstimm 17 17 20 20 17 91

M 30
1 Miehling, Franz SpVgg Hofstetten 40 25 20 25 40 40 25 40 210
2 Heinevetter, Kai Polizei SV Ingolstadt 20 12 20 25 20 20 117
3 Brand, Volker 17 17 14 25 25 98
4 Hennemann, Stefan 13 16 10 20 16 75
5 Stodtko, Roland SC Delphin Ingolstadt 11 17 15 15 17 75

W 35
1 Ullrich, Klara SC Delphin Ingolstadt 40 40 40 25 40 40 40 240
2 Altermann, Claudia SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 20 16 16 25 20 40 20 141
3 Schruf, Roswitha SV Karlskron 25 25 25 20 16 17 128
4 Kott, Andrea TSV Gaimersheim 20 17 20 25 25 17 124
5 Gindert, Erika LG Donau/Ilm 15 17 14 17 16 20 25 110
6 Kick, Patricia SV Wettstetten 16 20 15 15 15 81
7 Meier, Manuela SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 12 16 11 15 16 70

M 35
1 Hell, Johann TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 20 40 25 40 25 210
2 Lamers, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 25 40 40 170
3 Moosandl, Klaus Positiv Fitness 25 20 16 25 20 20 25 20 135
4 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 17 20 17 17 15 100
5 Überall, Roland DJK Ingolstadt 15 16 14 17 16 16 20 14 100
6 Hauck, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 15 13 16 13 15 16 4 91
7 Ottowitz, Jürgen TSV Reichertshofen 12 12 11 15 14 17 17 87
8 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen 11 13 10 15 14 12 14 13 81
9 Viol, Rainer LG Donau/Ilm 4 3 14 10 6 11 48
10 Hofbauer, Stefan SV Oberstimm 7 3 5 13 9 3 40
11 Sammüller, Michael FC Hitzhofen/Oberzell 1 0 0 11 0 7 6 25
12 Märkl, Thomas Polizei SV Ingolstadt 0 0 10 7 6 23
13 Kunz, Michael DJK Ingolstadt 0 0 12 6 0 18

W 40
1 Weidenhiller, Sylvia TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Herbold, Silvia 40 25 40 20 25 25 175
3 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen 17 17 25 14 16 17 20 20 116
4 Beck, Elfriede LC Aichach 20 16 20 13 15 17 101
5 Beckenbauer, Christa TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 13 15 15 17 16 17 93
6 Klein, Vera TSV Etting 14 10 10 12 12 15 73
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M 40
1 Ullrich, Klaus SC Delphin Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 17 202
2 Pfäffel, Herbert TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 17 16 40 16 15 17 123
3 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 13 16 13 25 20 17 16 20 114
4 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 20 15 17 16 25 109
5 Niedermeier, Manfred erdgas-mobil-team 11 9 16 17 14 15 16 89
6 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 9 15 12 14 61
7 Kraus, Gerhard SV Aschbuch 3 8 5 13 9 11 49
8 Horst, Klaus FC Hitzhofen 0 2 0 7 12 5 9 14 49
9 Friedsam, Franz SV Marienstein 9 3 11 10 15 48
10 Rückert, Horst TSV Rohrbach 5 0 10 7 8 30
11 Schöpfel, Albert ESV Ingolstadt 0 0 0 6 7 3 5 9 30
12 Halbleib, Edwin 0 3 1 9 6 7 26
13 Leitner, Hermann Team Ducati 0 0 0 5 1 6 12 24
14 Wagner, Max FEIMBO Runners SV Fahlenba 0 0 9 8 4 21
15 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 0 0 0 10 6 4 20
16 Fleckenstein, Rudolf SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1 0 0 8 2 7 18
17 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 0 0 0 0 6 6
18 Furthmayr, Peter MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 5 5
19 Böhner, Reinhard 0 0 0 1 0 1
20 Regensburger, Horst SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 0 1 0 0 0 1

W 45
1 Kolesa, Gerlinde TSV Hepberg 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Rupp, Ursula TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 40 25 25 40 180
3 Donaubauer, Margarete TSV Etting 15 16 40 20 20 25 136
4 Wedepohl-Ernst, Kristin LG Donau/Ilm 17 20 17 20 25 17 17 20 119

M 45
1 Brigl, Hans LG Donau/Ilm 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 240
2 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 25 25 25 20 40 25 160
3 Gaul, Richard SV Wettstetten 16 15 17 20 20 20 108
4 Lanzl, Wilhelm TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 14 10 14 14 17 20 14 93
5 Haunschild, Johann 15 9 15 16 16 16 87
6 Sienerth, Eduard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 16 15 11 13 14 15 84
7 Kürzinger, Simon SV Kasing 13 13 12 9 17 15 79
8 Förster, Burkhard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 12 7 11 13 11 10 64
9 Tietmann, Lutz ESV Ingolstadt 17 13 13 14 6 63
10 Saame, Christoph TSV Gaimersheim 11 4 12 10 11 9 57
11 Strathmann, Rainer LG Donau/Ilm 10 10 3 7 10 10 3 50
12 Seidl, Albert SV Haunwöhr 0 10 9 12 7 38
13 Schneider, Wendelin FC Hitzhofen 3 0 3 5 2 13
14 Then, Christoph SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 0 2 0 7 2 1 12
15 Pade, Heinz 0 0 0 6 2 0 8

W 50
1 Karg, Hildegard SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 40 40 40 40 25 40 225
2 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 40 40 25 155
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M 50
1 Beck, Peter LC Aichach 25 40 40 40 40 40 225
2 Friedl, Ludwig LG Donau/Ilm 20 17 17 20 17 40 25 139
3 Beck, Willi 13 12 14 40 20 17 17 121
4 Depperschmidt, Michael SV Kasing 15 15 16 20 25 20 111
5 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 15 20 16 96
6 Lützl, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 15 17 25 16 89
7 Haser, Josef SV Kasing 12 13 12 16 17 16 86
8 Rauch, Peter TV Weitnau 7 10 16 14 15 15 77
9 Krammer, Anton SV Karlshuld 10 8 11 15 13 13 70
10 Lebioda, Georg FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 8 2 7 15 13 14 59
11 Weiß, Florian LG Donau/Ilm 6 0 5 13 12 8 10 10 59
12 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 4 14 13 11 11 53
13 Strittmatter, Alexander LGM 79 Ingolstadt 9 4 14 12 10 49

W 55
1 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 40 40 40 40 40 200
2 Dormeier, Karin SV Marienstein 25 25 25 25 25 40 165
3 Jeblick, Annelies SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 40 40 20 20 20 25 165

M 55
1 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 40 25 40 40 40 20 205
2 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Etting 25 20 20 25 25 40 40 175
3 Schild, Franz LGM 79 Ingolstadt 17 15 15 17 25 17 106
4 Hackel, Herbert SpVgg Hofstetten 16 14 16 20 20 17 103
5 Hausladen, Rudolf TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 17 15 16 16 77

W 60
1 Gößl, Rosmarie SV Eitensheim 40 40 40 40 40 200

M 60
1 Jeblick, Günther SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 40 17 25 40 25 40 40 210
2 Rupprecht, Rudolf LC Aichach 25 20 40 25 40 25 175
3 Bauer, Roman LC Aichach 15 17 20 20 20 20 112
4 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 17 14 16 17 17 17 17 17 102
5 Reich, Georg SV Buxheim 13 14 16 16 16 16 91
6 Hinkelmann, Karl SV Buxheim 15 11 13 14 16 15 15 88

M 65
1 Kaufmann, Herbert TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 25 40 40 40 240
2 Plank, Max LGM 79 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 20 25 20 20 140
3 Dormeier, Georg SV Marienstein 20 25 40 25 25 135

M 70
1 Huber, Richard TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 25 25 210
2 Böhm, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 25 25 40 40 195

W 70
1 Then, Anneliese TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 200
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1 Straßmair, Thomas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 160 160 160 105 160 745 5
2 Hell, Johann TSV 1862 Neuburg 100 97 94 160 100 100 96 653 7
3 Sailer, Michael TSV 1862 Neuburg 105 100 105 105 97 100 612 6
4 Lamers, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 160 96 97 160 609 5
5 Moosandl, Klaus Positiv Fitness 93 90 89 105 97 95 95 95 580 8
6 Brigl, Hans LG Donau/Ilm 95 89 88 97 92 94 93 560 7
7 Ullrich, Klaus SC Delphin Ingolstadt 97 92 90 95 94 89 557 6
8 Schmidtner, Christian SV Kasing 79 83 100 94 89 83 528 6
9 Überall, Roland DJK Ingolstadt 84 83 78 91 87 86 91 85 524 8

10 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 83 86 93 89 88 85 524 6
11 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 77 78 72 90 90 87 82 91 518 8
12 Pfäffel, Herbert TSV 1862 Neuburg 85 81 79 95 84 79 84 508 7
13 Hauck, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 90 80 76 86 80 85 86 7 507 8
14 Beck, Peter LC Aichach 81 84 77 96 76 84 498 6
15 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 82 82 74 84 84 89 495 6
16 Rigotti, Roland TSV 1862 Neuburg 94 95 96 96 105 486 5
17 Ottowitz, Jürgen TSV Reichertshofen 72 68 63 85 82 88 90 485 7
18 Miehling, Franz SpVgg Hofstetten 79 72 70 82 82 81 77 80 481 8
19 Niedermeier, Manfred erdgas-mobil-team 67 58 77 86 75 80 87 472 7
20 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen 70 71 62 81 81 74 79 83 469 8
21 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 68 73 69 87 80 81 458 6
22 Weiß JUN, Stefan FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 89 86 92 93 93 453 5
23 Paul, Andreas SC Delphin Ingolstadt 88 88 73 90 92 431 5
24 Friedl, Ludwig LG Donau/Ilm 71 64 54 79 53 72 81 421 7
25 Pilz, Simon TSV 1862 Neuburg 67 49 47 68 65 76 76 401 7
26 Gaul, Richard SV Wettstetten 37 37 80 77 72 79 382 6
27 Heinevetter, Kai Polizei SV Ingolstadt 56 23 78 75 69 73 374 6
28 Depperschmidt, Michael SV Kasing 63 60 53 47 70 75 368 6
29 Horst, Klaus FC Hitzhofen 39 42 20 58 66 48 57 67 338 8
30 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 65 58 74 66 75 338 5
31 Kraus, Gerhard SV Aschbuch 50 54 44 69 56 61 334 6
32 Beck, Willi 47 30 19 70 55 59 71 332 7
33 Schmidt, Bernhard 41 59 28 59 64 77 328 6
34 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 35 21 75 73 61 45 310 6
35 Lanzl, Wilhelm TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 18 9 57 55 49 63 60 302 8
36 Demmer, Gerhard INGI 21 26 12 17 60 64 63 62 292 7
37 Friedsam, Franz SV Marienstein 61 38 65 58 68 290 5
38 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 61 59 34 65 70 289 5
39 Lützl, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 61 43 71 57 51 283 5
40 Jeblick, Günther SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 43 16 8 68 51 47 54 279 7
41 Haunschild, Johann 32 6 65 61 48 66 278 6
42 Schöpfel, Albert ESV Ingolstadt 30 15 1 56 53 42 43 51 275 8
43 Halbleib, Edwin 37 44 32 60 50 50 273 6
44 Brand, Volker 49 45 39 60 74 267 5
45 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Etting 25 25 16 63 31 60 58 262 7
46 Viol, Rainer LG Donau/Ilm 8 0 67 67 51 66 259 6
47 Rückert, Horst TSV Rohrbach 52 26 62 52 56 248 5
48 Fleckenstein, Rudolf SC Delphin Ingolstadt 44 38 14 59 39 49 243 6
49 Haser, Josef SV Kasing 40 34 0 70 43 35 222 6
50 Leitner, Hermann Team Ducati 15 13 4 50 36 44 56 214 7
51 Rupprecht, Rudolf LC Aichach 21 23 10 53 56 48 211 6
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52 Kürzinger, Simon SV Kasing 22 17 18 40 49 62 208 6
53 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 29 12 3 62 52 43 201 6
54 Tietmann, Lutz ESV Ingolstadt 40 27 55 41 37 200 5
55 Rauschendorfer, Ingo 0 45 40 55 59 199 5

56 Wagner, Max
FEIMBO Runners SV 
Fahlenbach 20 19 61 58 38 196 5

57 Hofbauer, Stefan SV Oberstimm 24 5 11 54 54 44 192 6
58 Förster, Burkhard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 0 44 33 28 46 168 6
59 Sienerth, Eduard FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 38 20 15 49 38 160 5
60 Saame, Christoph TSV Gaimersheim 0 0 46 41 24 45 156 6
61 Hennemann, Stefan 12 26 0 63 54 155 5
62 Kaufmann, Herbert TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 0 0 48 35 24 32 145 7
63 Neumann, Andreas 0 27 29 51 37 144 5
64 Stodtko, Roland SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 39 22 39 43 143 5
65 Hackel, Roland SpVgg Hofstetten 53 0 24 32 32 141 5
66 Rauch, Peter TV Weitnau 0 0 38 23 31 40 132 6
67 Seidl, Albert SV Haunwöhr 0 33 19 30 41 123 5
68 Bauer, Roman LC Aichach 0 0 47 37 14 22 120 6
69 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 0 0 43 30 2 9 29 113 7
70 Strathmann, Rainer LG Donau/Ilm 2 0 0 33 20 27 26 108 7
71 Krammer, Anton SV Karlshuld 0 0 0 42 17 22 81 6
72 Sammüller, Michael FC Hitzhofen/Oberzell 0 0 0 34 5 16 24 79 7
73 Schild, Franz LGM 79 Ingolstadt 0 0 0 35 27 9 71 6
74 Reich, Georg SV Buxheim 0 0 39 0 8 23 70 6
75 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 5 0 0 25 36 66 5
76 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 28 20 0 16 64 6
77 Märkl, Thomas Polizei SV Ingolstadt 0 0 24 19 12 55 5
78 Hackel, Herbert SpVgg Hofstetten 0 0 0 26 9 19 54 6
79 Lebioda, Georg FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 0 28 7 18 53 6
80 Weiß, Florian LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 0 22 14 0 2 13 51 8
81 Kunz, Michael DJK Ingolstadt 0 0 38 13 0 51 5
82 Böhner, Reinhard 1 0 0 29 16 46 5
83 Hinkelmann, Karl SV Buxheim 0 0 0 23 17 0 1 41 7
84 Huber, Richard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 29 0 0 12 41 6
85 Furthmayr, Peter MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 0 0 17 20 37 5
86 Regensburger, Horst SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 0 21 12 0 0 33 5
87 Schneider, Wendelin FC Hitzhofen 0 0 16 0 14 30 5
88 Then, Christoph SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 0 0 0 18 0 11 29 6
89 Pade, Heinz 0 0 0 13 10 4 27 6
90 Böhm, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 16 0 10 26 6
91 Plank, Max LGM 79 Ingolstadt 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 6



Platz Name Verein

1 Nixdorf, Birgit MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 160 160 105 105 160 105 160 160 905 8
2 Heil, Evi MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 105 105 160 105 160 105 740 6
3 Ullrich, Klara SC Delphin Ingolstadt 100 96 97 100 97 96 105 595 7
4 Weidenhiller, Sylvia TSV 1862 Neuburg 100 97 100 97 100 94 588 6
5 Walter, Martina TSV 1862 Neuburg 94 95 88 88 95 93 97 100 574 8
6 Heinrich, Sonja 92 92 94 96 96 95 95 568 7
7 Schruf, Roswitha SV Karlskron 93 94 96 94 88 90 555 6
8 Rupp, Ursula TSV 1862 Neuburg 95 93 92 89 92 93 554 6
9 Altermann, Claudia SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 89 85 90 92 91 94 95 551 7
10 Kott, Andrea TSV Gaimersheim 89 91 90 92 93 91 546 6
11 Herbold, Silvia 85 93 90 93 93 86 540 6
12 Karg, Hildegard SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 91 91 92 85 86 89 534 6
13 Gindert, Erika LG Donau/Ilm 84 83 82 89 87 90 96 529 7
14 Wedepohl-Ernst, Kristin LG Donau/Ilm 87 86 83 84 86 84 88 89 520 8
15 Donaubauer, Margarete TSV Etting 76 73 94 88 91 92 514 6
16 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen 80 80 81 78 82 79 85 85 493 8
17 Franz, Steffi TSV 1862 Neuburg 81 79 82 81 78 84 485 6
18 Kolesa, Gerlinde TSV Hepberg 96 97 95 94 96 478 5
19 Beck, Elfriede LC Aichach 81 79 80 77 75 84 476 6
20 Prizibyllok, Ilka TSV 1862 Neuburg 76 72 79 73 81 81 462 6
21 Dormeier, Karin SV Marienstein 56 75 77 70 80 79 437 6
22 Jeblick, Annelies SG-DJK Ingolstadt/LG 78 60 65 76 75 77 431 6
23 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 90 83 91 80 87 431 5
24 Kick, Patricia SV Wettstetten 86 87 84 89 85 431 5
25 Beckenbauer, Christa TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 74 79 83 77 83 396 5
26 Klein, Vera TSV Etting 66 58 55 68 63 74 384 6
27 Schlüter, Roswitha TSV Etting 63 53 48 72 62 71 369 6
28 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 59 76 78 72 79 364 5
29 Meier, Manuela SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 75 72 64 71 76 358 5
30 Hofbauer, Andrea SV Oberstimm 71 63 69 75 68 346 5
31 Gößl, Rosmarie SV Eitensheim 61 50 64 73 65 313 5
32 Then, Anneliese TSV 1862 Neuburg 52 38 63 70 73 296 5
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